FREE WORLDWIDE SHIPPING ON EVERY ORDER!

Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops 30 ml - mydrxm.com

Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops 30 ml

Espumisan

  • $28.50


Espumisan drops are used to treat symptoms of digestive problems caused by gases, such as gas accumulation in the intestines (meteorism) and flatulence.

Detailed product information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER
 
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
oral drops, emulsions
Therapeutic substance: simeticonum
 
Read this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you.
This medicine is available without a prescription. However, you should use the Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops carefully according to the instructions to make the most of it.
- Keep the package leaflet in case you need to read it again.
- Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or advice.
- If your symptoms get worse or get worse, you should consult a doctor.
- If you notice any side effects, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.
 
In the package leaflet you will find:
1. What is Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops and what it is used for
2. Take special care before taking Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
3. How to take Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
4. Possible side effects
5. How to store Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
6. Further information
 
1. What is Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops and what it is used for
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops treat the symptoms of flatulence (flatulence and increased gas retention of the rectum) and are suitable for all age groups of patients. They cause the breakdown of the gas bubbles found in the food and the mucous membrane of the digestive tract. The gases released in this way can then be absorbed through the intestinal wall or removed from the body by the action of the intestines.

Use
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops are used:
- to treat symptoms of digestive problems caused by gases such as gas accumulation in the intestines (meteorism), gas or increased intestinal gas formation after surgery
- to prepare for abdominal imaging (eg X-ray and ultrasound examination, endoscopic examination in addition to suspensions of contrast media). 

2. Take special care before taking Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
Do not take Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
- if you are allergic (hypersensitive) to the active substance simeticon or any of the other ingredients of Espumisan 100 mg / ml. Please be aware that this applies to other people who are taking Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops.
 
Take special care with Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
With new and / or persistent stomach problems, you should see a doctor to find out the cause of these conditions and possible underlying conditions that require other treatment.
Consultation with a physician is recommended especially when administering the product to children.
 
Interaction with other medicinal products
Interactions with other medicines are not known.
 
Taking Espumisan 100 mg / ml with food and drink
No special warnings.
 
Pregnancy and breast-feeding
Check with your doctor or pharmacist before taking any medicine.
 
As there are no clinical data on the use of the product during pregnancy, the use of Espumisan 100 mg / ml during pregnancy and lactation is not recommended.
 
Driving and using machines
No special warnings.
 
Important information about some of the ingredients of Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
This medicine contains sorbitol. If you have ever been told by your doctor that you are intolerant of some sugars, talk to your doctor before taking this medicine.
 
3. How to take Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
Always take Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops exactly as directed in this leaflet. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.
 
There are two ways to measure the dose of Espumisan 100 mg / ml:
Depending on the dose size you can use the dosage:
- cap with dropper
- graduated scale in milliliters (ml)
Refer to the dosing tables below for more detailed instructions on the use of measuring aids.
 
Dosage
Drop Espumisan drops 100 mg / ml according to the severity of the difficulty.
The usual dosage is as follows:
 
In case of digestive problems caused by gases
Age group: Drops in drops
  • Infants: 5-10 drops are given in each infant bottle or infused with a small spoon immediately before each breastfeeding
  • 1-6 years: 10 drops 3-5 times a day
  • 6-14 years: 10-20 drops 3-5 times a day
  • Juveniles and adults: 20 drops 3-5 times a day
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops can also be taken after surgery.
 
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops are taken with or after food, or even before bedtime, if necessary.
 
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops should be taken throughout the duration of the difficulty.
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops can only be used on a long-term basis at the advice of a physician. See also section 2 "What you need to pay attention to".

To prepare for imaging examination
Dosage in ml (measuring cup)
1 ml 3 times a day after meals on the day before the examination and
1 ml on the day of examination
 
As a supplement to suspensions of contrast media
Dosage in ml (measuring cup)
2-4 ml to 1 liter suspension of contrast media (food)
for double contrast imaging 

To prepare for examination of stomach and small intestine (endoscopy)
Dosage in ml (measuring cup)
2-3 ml before endoscopy
If necessary, during the examination, more emulsions can be delivered through the channel of the endoscope to remove interfering foam bubbles.

Method and duration of use
Shake well before use!
Using the dropper cap (10-25 drops): Keep the vial vertically, with the dropper opening facing down. 25 drops correspond to 1 ml (equivalent to 100 mg simeticone).
Using Measuring Measures: A measuring cup with scale in milliliters is attached to the screw cap of the 30 ml and 50 ml dropper. If required (eg at doses of 25 drops or more), it can be withdrawn and used to measure the dose instead of the dropper cap.
 
Note: Due to the risk of swallowing, the measuring cup must be kept out of the reach of children.
 
If you take more Espumisan 100 mg / ml than you should
It is unlikely that the use of an excessive amount of Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops would have any harmful effect. Even large quantities of Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops are tolerated without difficulty. The active substance of Espumisan drops 100 mg / ml, simeticon, causes the foam to break down in the gastrointestinal tract in a purely physical way. Simeticon is not absorbed and is not chemically or enzymatically altered during passage of the intestine.
 
If you forget to take Espumisan 100 mg / ml
, you can take the missed dose at any time.
 
If you stop taking Espumisan 100 mg / ml
Repeating may occur.
 
If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

4. Possible side effects
The side effects associated with the use of Espumisan 100 mg / ml have not been reported yet. If you notice any side effects, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.
 
5. How to store Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops
This medicinal product does not require any special storage conditions. 
Keep out of the reach and sight of children.
 
Do not use Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and label as "usable". Shelf life refers to the last day of that month.
After first opening, Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops are stable for 3 months.
 
Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to dispose of products you no longer need. These measures help to protect the environment.

6. Further information
What Espumisan drops 100 mg / ml contains
The active substance is simeticonum. 1 ml of oral emulsion contains 100 mg simeticone.
The other ingredients are macrogol stearate, glycerol monostearate 40-50, sorbic acid, sodium hydroxide (to adjust pH), acesulfame potassium salt, sodium chloride, non-crystallising sorbitol 70% (E 420), carbomer, sodium citrate dihydrate, aroma, purified water.
 
What Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops look like and contents of the pack
Espumisan 100 mg / ml drops is a milky white, slightly viscous emulsion in 30 ml and 50 ml bottles of brown glass with a cap with a cap, a screw cap and a volumetric lid. Not all pack sizes may be marketed.
 
Marketing Authorization Holder and Manufacturer
Berlin-Chemie AG (Menarini Group), Glienicker Weg 125, 12489 Berlin, Germany
 
This leaflet was last approved on 28/07/2010

PACK OF 
30 ml